Fixed rate instruments
 Financial liabilities  (105 524)  (258 267)

   (105 524)  (258 267)

 Variable rate instruments
 Financial assets  343 069 485 566

 Financial liabilities  (199 302)  (103 512)

   143 767 382 054

G
iji

m
a

A
nn

ua
l R

ep
or

t
20

10

100

for the year ended 30 June 2010

Notes to the annual financial statements continued

27. Financial risk management continued
 Fair value sensitivity analysis for fixed rate instruments

  The Group does not account for any fixed rate financial assets and liabilities at fair value through profit or loss, and the Group does not

designate derivatives (interest rate swaps) as hedging instruments under a fair value hedge accounting model. Therefore a change in interest

rates at the reporting date would not affect profit or loss.

 Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

  A change of 100 basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased/(decreased) equity and profit or loss by the

amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular foreign currency rates, remain constant. The analysis is

performed on the same basis for 2009.

  Loss or profit Equity

  100 bp  100 bp  100 bp  100 bp

  increase decrease increase decrease

  R’000 R’000 R’000 R’000

 30 June 2010

 Variable rate instruments  1 438 (1 438)  – –

 Cash flow sensitivity (net)  1 438 (1 438)  – –

 30 June 2009

 Variable rate instruments  3 821 (3 821)  – –

 Cash flow sensitivity (net)  3 821 (3 821)  – –

G
iji

m
a

A
nn

ua
l R

ep
or

t
20

10

101

Details of subsidiary companies

   Date it became

  Place and date Registration a subsidiary  Issued % Nature of

 Name of subsidiary company of incorporation number or associate share capital held business

Directly owned

Advanced Software Technologies  Mauritius 6/99/4516 01/04/1999 US$7 100 Dormant

International Holdings 01/04/1999

AST Holdings (Australia)  New South ACN 083125160 08/06/1999 A$47 086 100 Dormant

(Pty) Ltd Wales Australia

  25/06/1998

AST International Mauritius 22115/4965 07/04/1999 US$4 100 Dormant

  07/04/1999